TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ranger Tobacco, LLC		108/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virginia Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1057 Bill Tuck Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	South Boston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24592	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254936	PALMETTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)287-8670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-364-0405

Email: idt@iplawpc.com

Correspondent Name: lan D. Titley

Address Line 1: 11357 Nuckols Road

Address Line 2: #173

Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ian D. Titley
Signature:	/lan D. Titley/
Date:	08/07/2007 TRADEMARK
	IRAUEINIARN

900083718 REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0801

Total Attachments: 1 source=Virginia Brands TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0802

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WE, THE OWNERS OF RANGER TOBACCO, LLC., CLYDE PRINCE, LARRY PRINCE AND WARREN JOHNSON HEREBY SELL THE TRADEMARK AND BRAND OF PALMETTO, AND ALL ASSOCIATED GOODWILL, TO VIRGINIA BRANDS, LLC. FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. THIS SALE RELINQUISHES US FROM ANY PAST, PRESENT AND FUTURE RESPONSIBILITIES, LEGAL MATTERS, AS WELL AS ANY OTHER IMPLICATIONS.

CLYDE PRINCE

EARRY PRINCE

WARREN JOHNSON

MARVIN LIGON

•

eiginia Brands, UC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 08/07/2007